
 Categoria ESORDIENTI Percorso Nr. 1 Lungh.: 1.900 Disl.: 40 

 1 72 SANNA KARIN 00:18:11 CL 0999 VSK PRIRODOVEDA CZE Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:24 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:03 4 00:01:27 2 00:00:41 2 00:02:24 2 00:01:19 1 00:00:43 1 00:00:59 1 00:00:46 1 00:03:24 2 00:01:17 1 00:02:18 1 00:00:26 1     
 Progressivo: 00:02:03 4 00:03:30 2 00:04:11 2 00:06:35 2 00:07:54 1 00:08:37 1 00:09:36 1 00:10:22 1 00:13:46 1 00:15:03 1 00:17:21 1 00:17:47 1     
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.:                             
 Progressivo:                             
 2 77 BRUNORO VALENTINO 00:24:43 CL 0015 A.S.D. ORIENTEERING PERGINE ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:53 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:55 2 00:01:15 1 00:00:45 3 00:02:29 3 00:02:05 3 00:01:08 3 00:02:52 5 00:00:53 2 00:05:35 3 00:01:26 3 00:02:57 2 00:00:30 2     
 Progressivo: 00:01:55 2 00:03:10 1 00:03:55 1 00:06:24 1 00:08:29 3 00:09:37 3 00:12:29 3 00:13:22 2 00:18:57 3 00:20:23 3 00:23:20 3 00:23:50 3     
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.:                             
 Progressivo:                             
 3 29 ZENI Alice 00:31:44 CL 0045 G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:24 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:49 1 00:02:04 4 00:01:00 4 00:04:35 5 00:03:03 4 00:01:39 5 00:01:46 3 00:01:41 4 00:05:58 4 00:02:18 5 00:04:25 5 00:01:02 4     
 Progressivo: 00:01:49 1 00:03:53 4 00:04:53 4 00:09:28 4 00:12:31 4 00:14:10 4 00:15:56 4 00:17:37 4 00:23:35 4 00:25:53 4 00:30:18 4 00:31:20 4     
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.:                             
 Progressivo:                             
 4 33 ISMA AURORA 00:35:46 CL 0045 G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:31 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:05:18 5 00:02:40 5 00:01:07 5 00:04:16 4 00:03:29 5 00:01:17 4 00:01:55 4 00:01:37 3 00:06:04 5 00:02:15 4 00:04:22 4 00:00:55 3     
 Progressivo: 00:05:18 5 00:07:58 5 00:09:05 5 00:13:21 5 00:16:50 5 00:18:07 5 00:20:02 5 00:21:39 5 00:27:43 5 00:29:58 5 00:34:20 5 00:35:15 5     
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.:                             
 Progressivo:                             
 0 38 LUCERA MARCELLA 00:22:56 PM 0088 A.S.D. ORIENTEERING PRATO ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:37 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:59 3 00:01:33 3 00:00:40 1 00:02:23 1 00:01:40 2 00:00:48 2 00:01:01 2 00:04:20 5 00:03:19 1 00:01:21 2 00:03:15 3 00:23:19 5     
 Progressivo: 00:01:59 3 00:03:32 3 00:04:12 3 00:06:35 2 00:08:15 2 00:09:03 2 00:10:04 2 00:14:24 3 00:17:43 2 00:19:04 2 00:22:19 2 00:22:19 2     
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.:                             
 Progressivo:                             

 Categoria M 12 Percorso Nr. 2 Lungh.: 1.900 Disl.: 50 

 1 32 ZENI STEFANO 00:14:04 CL 0045 G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:14 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:31 1 00:01:07 1 00:00:31 1 00:00:48 1 00:01:09 1 00:01:34 1 00:00:37 1 00:01:45 1 00:00:23 1 00:01:51 1 00:00:54 1 00:01:21 1 00:00:19 1   
 Progressivo: 00:01:31 1 00:02:38 1 00:03:09 1 00:03:57 1 00:05:06 1 00:06:40 1 00:07:17 1 00:09:02 1 00:09:25 1 00:11:16 1 00:12:10 1 00:13:31 1 00:13:50 1   
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.:                             
 Progressivo:                             
 2 43 NONIS Thomas 00:22:15 CL 0140 ORIENTEERING COREDO SMARA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:18 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:54 2 00:01:38 2 00:00:45 2 00:01:04 2 00:01:09 1 00:02:06 2 00:01:25 2 00:03:30 2 00:00:47 2 00:03:46 2 00:01:14 2 00:02:11 2 00:00:28 2   
 Progressivo: 00:01:54 2 00:03:32 2 00:04:17 2 00:05:21 2 00:06:30 2 00:08:36 2 00:10:01 2 00:13:31 2 00:14:18 2 00:18:04 2 00:19:18 2 00:21:29 2 00:21:57 2   
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.:                             
 Progressivo:                             

 Categoria M 15/16 Percorso Nr. 4 Lungh.: 2.300 Disl.: 90 

 1 68 ZUCAL Giulio 00:31:38 CL 0600 A.S.D. TRENT-O ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:11 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:38 1 00:02:15 1 00:05:44 1 00:01:07 1 00:03:27 1 00:01:49 1 00:00:32 1 00:01:32 1 00:00:53 1 00:01:00 1 00:02:21 1 00:00:52 1 00:03:30 1 00:02:10 1 
 Progressivo: 00:02:38 1 00:04:53 1 00:10:37 1 00:11:44 1 00:15:11 1 00:17:00 1 00:17:32 1 00:19:04 1 00:19:57 1 00:20:57 1 00:23:18 1 00:24:10 1 00:27:40 1 00:29:50 1 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:07 1 00:00:30 1                         
 Progressivo: 00:30:57 1 00:31:27 1                         
 

 

 

 



 Categoria M 19/20 Percorso Nr. 9 Lungh.: 2.900 Disl.: 130 

 1 55 MARSONER Fabio 00:27:18 CL 0353 A.S.D. TERLANER ORIENTIERUN ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:14 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:23 1 00:00:25 1 00:00:25 1 00:01:16 1 00:01:35 1 00:03:28 1 00:03:19 1 00:00:27 1 00:00:33 1 00:00:51 1 00:01:26 1 00:00:36 1 00:02:13 1 00:00:44 1 
 Progressivo: 00:02:23 1 00:02:48 1 00:03:13 1 00:04:29 1 00:06:04 1 00:09:32 1 00:12:51 1 00:13:18 1 00:13:51 1 00:14:42 1 00:16:08 1 00:16:44 1 00:18:57 1 00:19:41 1 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:12 1 00:02:42 1 00:00:50 1 00:01:28 1 00:01:11 1                   
 Progressivo: 00:20:53 1 00:23:35 1 00:24:25 1 00:25:53 1 00:27:04 1                   

 Categoria M 35 Percorso Nr. 5 Lungh.: 2.600 Disl.: 140 

 1 26 ISMA ENRICO 00:27:03 CL 0045 G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:14 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:11 1 00:01:43 4 00:01:26 2 00:01:27 1 00:01:33 2 00:03:06 2 00:03:51 1 00:01:05 4 00:01:20 6 00:01:16 1 00:00:27 1 00:00:28 1 00:00:45 1 00:00:45 1 
 Progressivo: 00:01:11 1 00:02:54 1 00:04:20 1 00:05:47 1 00:07:20 1 00:10:26 1 00:14:17 1 00:15:22 1 00:16:42 1 00:17:58 1 00:18:25 1 00:18:53 1 00:19:38 1 00:20:23 1 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:00:43 2 00:00:45 1 00:03:32 3 00:00:55 1 00:00:31 5                   
 Progressivo: 00:21:06 1 00:21:51 1 00:25:23 1 00:26:18 1 00:26:49 1                   
 2 117 BOSIO DOMINIC 00:32:58 CL 0015 A.S.D. ORIENTEERING PERGINE ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:10 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:17 2 00:01:42 3 00:02:24 11 00:02:20 7 00:01:35 3 00:03:38 5 00:04:37 2 00:00:41 1 00:00:58 2 00:02:57 7 00:00:38 7 00:01:22 9 00:00:52 2 00:00:46 2 
 Progressivo: 00:01:17 2 00:02:59 3 00:05:23 7 00:07:43 7 00:09:18 6 00:12:56 5 00:17:33 3 00:18:14 3 00:19:12 3 00:22:09 2 00:22:47 2 00:24:09 2 00:25:01 2 00:25:47 2 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:00:41 1 00:01:31 10 00:03:21 2 00:01:00 2 00:00:28 2                   
 Progressivo: 00:26:28 2 00:27:59 2 00:31:20 2 00:32:20 2 00:32:48 2                   
 3 59 GUIDI Massimo 00:35:10 CL 0448 A.S.D. GLI AMICI ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:14 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:28 4 00:01:26 1 00:01:32 5 00:02:16 4 00:01:44 5 00:03:49 6 00:05:42 4 00:00:51 2 00:02:22 11 00:03:32 9 00:00:30 2 00:00:56 6 00:01:04 5 00:01:11 4 
 Progressivo: 00:01:28 4 00:02:54 1 00:04:26 2 00:06:42 2 00:08:26 2 00:12:15 4 00:17:57 4 00:18:48 4 00:21:10 4 00:24:42 4 00:25:12 4 00:26:08 4 00:27:12 4 00:28:23 3 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:00:50 3 00:00:54 3 00:03:03 1 00:01:18 5 00:00:28 2                   
 Progressivo: 00:29:13 3 00:30:07 3 00:33:10 3 00:34:28 3 00:34:56 3                   
 4 48 GALLETTI Stefano 00:36:19 CL 0158 A.S.D. UNIONE LOMBARDA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:14 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:27 3 00:02:11 9 00:01:38 7 00:02:00 2 00:01:41 4 00:04:32 8 00:06:35 5 00:01:05 4 00:01:13 3 00:02:44 6 00:00:32 4 00:00:38 2 00:01:06 6 00:01:37 9 
 Progressivo: 00:01:27 3 00:03:38 7 00:05:16 5 00:07:16 5 00:08:57 4 00:13:29 7 00:20:04 6 00:21:09 5 00:22:22 5 00:25:06 6 00:25:38 5 00:26:16 5 00:27:22 5 00:28:59 4 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:00:54 4 00:00:52 2 00:03:53 5 00:01:02 3 00:00:25 1                   
 Progressivo: 00:29:53 4 00:30:45 4 00:34:38 4 00:35:40 4 00:36:05 4                   
 5 28 ZENI ADRIANO 00:38:36 CL 0045 G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:17 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:33 6 00:01:51 5 00:01:18 1 00:02:26 8 00:01:28 1 00:03:37 4 00:04:54 3 00:00:55 3 00:00:51 1 00:03:43 10 00:00:37 6 00:00:58 7 00:01:02 4 00:04:01 12 
 Progressivo: 00:01:33 6 00:03:24 4 00:04:42 3 00:07:08 3 00:08:36 3 00:12:13 3 00:17:07 2 00:18:02 2 00:18:53 2 00:22:36 3 00:23:13 3 00:24:11 3 00:25:13 3 00:29:14 5 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:33 9 00:01:30 9 00:03:41 4 00:01:51 9 00:00:30 4                   
 Progressivo: 00:30:47 5 00:32:17 6 00:35:58 5 00:37:49 5 00:38:19 5                   
 6 63 LUISI Roberto 00:38:54 CL 0560 Gruppo Sportivo Esercito Orienteering ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:15 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:48 7 00:01:54 6 00:01:36 6 00:02:18 6 00:01:54 7 00:03:26 3 00:06:49 6 00:02:05 12 00:01:18 5 00:01:57 2 00:00:43 9 00:01:26 10 00:01:07 7 00:01:35 7 
 Progressivo: 00:01:48 7 00:03:42 8 00:05:18 6 00:07:36 6 00:09:30 7 00:12:56 5 00:19:45 5 00:21:50 6 00:23:08 6 00:25:05 5 00:25:48 6 00:27:14 6 00:28:21 6 00:29:56 6 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:00:59 5 00:01:12 6 00:04:40 7 00:01:21 6 00:00:31 5                   
 Progressivo: 00:30:55 6 00:32:07 5 00:36:47 7 00:38:08 7 00:38:39 6                   
 7 30 ZENI ETTORE 00:38:56 CL 0045 G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:15 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:32 5 00:02:05 7 00:01:27 3 00:02:04 3 00:01:53 6 00:02:50 1 00:08:55 9 00:01:16 8 00:02:16 10 00:01:58 3 00:00:30 2 00:00:54 5 00:01:14 9 00:01:02 3 
 Progressivo: 00:01:32 5 00:03:37 6 00:05:04 4 00:07:08 3 00:09:01 5 00:11:51 2 00:20:46 7 00:22:02 7 00:24:18 7 00:26:16 7 00:26:46 7 00:27:40 7 00:28:54 7 00:29:56 6 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:39 11 00:00:57 4 00:03:57 6 00:01:33 7 00:00:39 9                   
 Progressivo: 00:31:35 7 00:32:32 7 00:36:29 6 00:38:02 6 00:38:41 7                   
 8 44 AMATO Attilio 00:43:00 CL 0158 A.S.D. UNIONE LOMBARDA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:23 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:02 10 00:02:07 8 00:01:46 8 00:02:37 9 00:02:03 8 00:04:56 9 00:06:56 7 00:01:30 10 00:01:16 4 00:02:06 5 00:00:42 8 00:00:50 4 00:01:17 10 00:02:26 10 
 Progressivo: 00:02:02 10 00:04:09 9 00:05:55 8 00:08:32 9 00:10:35 8 00:15:31 8 00:22:27 8 00:23:57 8 00:25:13 8 00:27:19 8 00:28:01 8 00:28:51 8 00:30:08 8 00:32:34 8 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:32 8 00:01:17 7 00:05:25 9 00:01:12 4 00:00:37 7                   
 Progressivo: 00:34:06 8 00:35:23 8 00:40:48 8 00:42:00 8 00:42:37 8                   
 



 9 46 BORRONI Roberta 00:52:04 CL 0158 A.S.D. UNIONE LOMBARDA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:24 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:54 9 00:02:42 10 00:01:31 4 00:06:11 12 00:02:10 9 00:04:12 7 00:08:13 8 00:01:15 7 00:03:17 12 00:03:30 8 00:00:50 10 00:00:49 3 00:01:12 8 00:02:26 10 
 Progressivo: 00:01:54 9 00:04:36 10 00:06:07 10 00:12:18 12 00:14:28 11 00:18:40 9 00:26:53 9 00:28:08 9 00:31:25 9 00:34:55 9 00:35:45 9 00:36:34 9 00:37:46 9 00:40:12 9 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:51 12 00:01:09 5 00:05:16 8 00:01:34 8 00:00:38 8                   
 Progressivo: 00:43:03 9 00:44:12 9 00:49:28 9 00:51:02 9 00:51:40 9                   
 10 45 BELLINI Stefano 00:58:56 CL 0158 A.S.D. UNIONE LOMBARDA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:22 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:51 8 00:01:40 2 00:02:30 12 00:02:16 4 00:05:32 12 00:07:46 11 00:09:40 10 00:01:21 9 00:02:12 9 00:04:18 11 00:00:34 5 00:02:11 11 00:02:05 12 00:01:18 5 
 Progressivo: 00:01:51 8 00:03:31 5 00:06:01 9 00:08:17 8 00:13:49 10 00:21:35 11 00:31:15 10 00:32:36 10 00:34:48 11 00:39:06 11 00:39:40 11 00:41:51 11 00:43:56 11 00:45:14 11 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:12 6 00:01:23 8 00:06:41 10 00:03:20 12 00:00:44 10                   
 Progressivo: 00:46:26 11 00:47:49 11 00:54:30 10 00:57:50 10 00:58:34 10                   
 11 51 LONATI MARIA Adele 01:01:55 CL 0158 A.S.D. UNIONE LOMBARDA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:20 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:03 11 00:04:13 12 00:01:46 8 00:03:01 10 00:02:15 10 00:08:15 12 00:10:08 11 00:01:13 6 00:01:30 7 00:02:01 4 00:00:52 11 00:02:40 12 00:00:57 3 00:01:35 7 
 Progressivo: 00:02:03 11 00:06:16 11 00:08:02 11 00:11:03 10 00:13:18 9 00:21:33 10 00:31:41 11 00:32:54 11 00:34:24 10 00:36:25 10 00:37:17 10 00:39:57 10 00:40:54 10 00:42:29 10 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:38 10 00:01:59 12 00:12:02 12 00:02:12 10 00:01:15 12                   
 Progressivo: 00:44:07 10 00:46:06 10 00:58:08 11 01:00:20 11 01:01:35 11                   
 12 50 LABANTI Piero 01:06:00 CL 0158 A.S.D. UNIONE LOMBARDA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:15 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:40 12 00:03:38 11 00:01:52 10 00:04:03 11 00:04:16 11 00:07:07 10 00:11:45 12 00:01:45 11 00:02:04 8 00:06:41 12 00:01:07 12 00:01:08 8 00:01:39 11 00:01:27 6 
 Progressivo: 00:02:40 12 00:06:18 12 00:08:10 12 00:12:13 11 00:16:29 12 00:23:36 12 00:35:21 12 00:37:06 12 00:39:10 12 00:45:51 12 00:46:58 12 00:48:06 12 00:49:45 12 00:51:12 12 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:29 7 00:01:40 11 00:08:11 11 00:02:21 11 00:00:52 11                   
 Progressivo: 00:52:41 12 00:54:21 12 01:02:32 12 01:04:53 12 01:05:45 12                   

 Categoria M 50 Percorso Nr. 6 Lungh.: 2.300 Disl.: 100 

 1 6 MURER Helmuth 00:27:08 CL 0015 A.S.D. ORIENTEERING PERGINE ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:11 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:04:15 5 00:00:34 1 00:01:32 1 00:01:39 1 00:04:15 1 00:02:37 1 00:00:49 1 00:00:19 1 00:00:41 1 00:01:13 6 00:03:03 1 00:00:53 3 00:01:32 1 00:00:50 5 
 Progressivo: 00:04:15 5 00:04:49 3 00:06:21 1 00:08:00 1 00:12:15 1 00:14:52 1 00:15:41 1 00:16:00 1 00:16:41 1 00:17:54 1 00:20:57 1 00:21:50 1 00:23:22 1 00:24:12 1 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:05 1 00:01:05 2 00:00:35 1                       
 Progressivo: 00:25:17 1 00:26:22 1 00:26:57 1                       
 2 35 BRAZZOLI Beniamino 00:32:44 CL 0056 A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:17 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:06:05 13 00:00:41 3 00:02:05 2 00:01:44 4 00:04:29 3 00:03:01 2 00:00:51 2 00:00:32 6 00:01:02 3 00:00:32 1 00:04:25 8 00:01:05 7 00:01:46 2 00:01:06 13 
 Progressivo: 00:06:05 13 00:06:46 12 00:08:51 7 00:10:35 6 00:15:04 2 00:18:05 2 00:18:56 2 00:19:28 2 00:20:30 2 00:21:02 2 00:25:27 2 00:26:32 2 00:28:18 2 00:29:24 2 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:28 2 00:00:53 1 00:00:42 4                       
 Progressivo: 00:30:52 2 00:31:45 2 00:32:27 2                       
 3 1 ZUCAL CELESTINO 00:34:54 CL 0014 GRUPPO "ORSI" SCI FONDO FITN ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:15 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:05:06 8 00:00:57 6 00:02:10 3 00:03:20 11 00:04:21 2 00:03:38 5 00:01:01 5 00:00:34 8 00:01:04 5 00:00:41 3 00:03:12 2 00:01:10 9 00:01:57 3 00:00:57 10 
 Progressivo: 00:05:06 8 00:06:03 9 00:08:13 4 00:11:33 9 00:15:54 5 00:19:32 4 00:20:33 3 00:21:07 3 00:22:11 3 00:22:52 3 00:26:04 3 00:27:14 3 00:29:11 3 00:30:08 3 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:59 9 00:01:38 9 00:00:54 9                       
 Progressivo: 00:32:07 3 00:33:45 3 00:34:39 3                       
 4 61 MACCHIAVELLI Oriano 00:39:17 CL 0502 C.U.S. PARMA A.S.D. sez. ORIEN ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:19 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:03:36 1 00:00:55 5 00:03:51 14 00:01:55 5 00:06:38 9 00:03:34 4 00:00:53 4 00:00:27 5 00:01:11 12 00:00:38 2 00:04:38 10 00:01:01 6 00:03:23 11 00:00:49 4 
 Progressivo: 00:03:36 1 00:04:31 1 00:08:22 5 00:10:17 4 00:16:55 8 00:20:29 6 00:21:22 5 00:21:49 4 00:23:00 4 00:23:38 4 00:28:16 4 00:29:17 4 00:32:40 4 00:33:29 4 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:02:56 11 00:01:38 9 00:00:55 10                       
 Progressivo: 00:36:25 5 00:38:03 5 00:38:58 5                       
 5 23 PARIS Ezio 00:40:05 CL 0026 ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:23 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:05:06 8 00:00:36 2 00:03:21 10 00:01:39 1 00:05:23 5 00:05:01 10 00:01:04 6 00:00:36 12 00:01:04 5 00:02:59 11 00:03:21 4 00:01:14 10 00:03:19 10 00:00:46 3 
 Progressivo: 00:05:06 8 00:05:42 7 00:09:03 9 00:10:42 7 00:16:05 6 00:21:06 7 00:22:10 6 00:22:46 6 00:23:50 6 00:26:49 6 00:30:10 5 00:31:24 6 00:34:43 6 00:35:29 6 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:42 4 00:01:40 11 00:00:51 8                       
 Progressivo: 00:37:11 6 00:38:51 6 00:39:42 6                       
 

 



 6 197 GOZZER GIANCARLO 00:40:29 CL 0361 A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CREA ROS ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:21 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:03:43 2 00:01:20 12 00:02:49 5 00:01:59 7 00:05:55 6 00:03:46 7 00:04:17 13 00:00:32 6 00:01:04 5 00:03:33 14 00:03:23 5 00:00:54 5 00:01:58 5 00:00:55 9 
 Progressivo: 00:03:43 2 00:05:03 4 00:07:52 2 00:09:51 3 00:15:46 4 00:19:32 4 00:23:49 7 00:24:21 7 00:25:25 7 00:28:58 9 00:32:21 7 00:33:15 7 00:35:13 7 00:36:08 7 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:47 8 00:01:25 4 00:00:48 7                       
 Progressivo: 00:37:55 7 00:39:20 7 00:40:08 7                       
 7 198 CALDONAZZI EMILIO 00:43:08 CL 0074 U.S. SAN GIORGIO A.S.D. ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:08 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:03:50 3 00:00:45 4 00:03:18 9 00:01:42 3 00:06:59 10 00:09:05 13 00:02:54 12 00:00:20 3 00:01:08 10 00:02:09 10 00:03:20 3 00:00:46 2 00:02:01 6 00:00:54 8 
 Progressivo: 00:03:50 3 00:04:35 2 00:07:53 3 00:09:35 2 00:16:34 7 00:25:39 10 00:28:33 10 00:28:53 10 00:30:01 10 00:32:10 10 00:35:30 10 00:36:16 10 00:38:17 8 00:39:11 8 
 P15 P16 P17 P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 P24 P25 P26 P27 P28 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:01:46 7 00:01:26 5 00:00:37 2                       
 Progressivo: 00:40:57 8 00:42:23 8 00:43:00 8                       
 8 56 MICHELOTTI Giuliano 00:45:34 CL 0368 A.S.D. ARCO DI CARTA ITA Ultimo Pt. Arrivo: 00:00:27 
 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 
 Tempo Parz.: 00:05:14 11 00:01:33 14 00:03:43 12 00:03:29 12 00:06:14 7 00:03:41 6 00:00:52 3 00:00:34 8 00:01:01 2 00:01:11 5 00:04:51 11 00:00:53 3 00:06:57 13 00:00:59 11 
 Progressivo: 00:05:14 11 00:06:47 13 00:10:30 14 00:13:59 13 00:20:13 11 00:23:54 9 00:24:46 8 00:25:20 8 00:26:21 8 00:27:32 7 00:32:23 8 00:33:16 8 00:40:13 9 00:41:12 9 
